INSTRUCTION MANUAL
S I N G L E - S I D E D  S T I L T S
VERSION 21.08
APPLIES TO:
Proper reading and understanding
this instruction manual is required
before operating SurPro S/S1/S1X
stilts. Following this guide is the first

SS132 Side Pole Clamp Bolt Kit. (2) 1/4"-20 x 1-3/4" Cap Screws w/ Locknuts and (4)Washers.
SS134 Leg Band Bolt Kit.  (4) 1/4"-20 x 2" Cap Screws, (4) Locknuts and (8) Washers.
SS2006 Super Grip Soles w/ Screws (4 soles).  Fits all SurPro Stilt models.
SS2007 Flexion Floor Plate w/ Super Grip Soles (Pair). Fits S1X models only.
Part Kits fit all single-sided stilts (S, S1 & S1X) unless otherwise noted.
See pages 14-15 for individual parts.
Need Help?
1-888-443-888914
PARTS LIST
PART NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION
HS101W-F Wraparound Leg Band
HS101W-P Flex Leg Band
HS104S-B Leg Band Strap (Black) 1.5" W x 10.5" L
HS104S-O Leg Band Strap (Orange) 1.5" W x 10.5" L
HP105S Round Upper Side Pole w/ Key  (Fits S1 and S1X, Size: 20"-30" and 26"-40")
HP105S-16 Round Upper Side Pole w/ Key for (Fits S1, Size:  16"-24")
HS107W-B Arch Strap w/ Accessories 1" W x 23" L
HS107W-F Arch Strap (Wide) w/ Accessories 1.5" W x 23" L
HS108W-B Toe Strap w/ Accessories 1.5" W x 17" L
HS109S Nylon Foot Plate
HS110W Adjustable Aluminum Heel Bracket  w/ Screws
HS116W-O Flexion Toe Spring with Bushing (Fits S1X)
HS123S Round Lower Side Pole w/ Key (Fits S1 and S1X, Size: 20"-30" and 26"-40")
HS123S-16 Round Lower Side Pole w/ Key (Fits S1, Size: 16"-24")
HS124W Side Pole Bolt Assembly (1/4"-20 x 1-1/2" Cap Screw w/ Locknut and Washers)
HS126W Floor Plate with Super Grip Soles
HS127W Main Strut Bolt Assembly ( 1/4"-20 x 3" Cap Screw w/ Locknut and Washers)
HP129W Side Pole Clamp w/ Key Grooves
HS131S Outer Metal Clamp Bracket
HS132W Side Pole Clamp Bolt Assembly (1/4"-20 x 1-3/4" Cap Screw w/ Locknut and Washers)
HS134W Leg Band Bolt Assembly (1/4"-20 x 2" Cap Screw w/ Locknut and Washers)
HS142S Wing Bolt w/ Washer
HS145W-O Spring Assembly
HS147M-16UA Front Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 16"-24")         Not Sold Separately
HS147M-16BM Front Main Leg Strut - Magnesium / Black (Fits Size: 16"-24")      Not Sold Separately
HP147M-18UA Front Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 18"-30")         Not Sold Separately
HP147M-20UA Front Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 20"-30")         Not Sold Separately
HP147M-20BM Front Main Leg Strut - Magnesium / Black (Fits Size: 20"-30")      Not Sold Separately
HP147M-24UA Front Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 24"-40")         Not Sold Separately
HP147M-26UA Front Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 26"-40")         Not Sold Separately
HP147M-26BM Front Main Leg Strut - Magnesium / Black (Fits Size: 26"-40")      Not Sold Separately
Part Kits fit all single-sided stilts (S, S1 & S1X) unless otherwise noted. Some are size specific.
SAFETY.  INNOVATION. QUALITY. COMFORT. 15
PARTS LIST
PART NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION
HS148M Nylon Sleeve (Top)                                                                           Sold in Kit
HS149M Nylon Sleeve (Bottom)                                                                     Sold in Kit
HS150M-16BM Back Main Leg Strut - Magnesium / Black (Fits Size: 16”-24”)      Not Sold Separately
HS150M-16UA Back Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 16"-24")         Not Sold Separately
HP150M-18UA Back Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 18"-30")         Not Sold Separately
HP150M-24UA Back Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 24"-40")         Not Sold Separately
HP150M-20BM Back Main Leg Strut - Magnesium / Black (Fits Size: 20"-30")      Not Sold Separately
HP150M-20UA Back Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver  (Fits Size: 20"-30")        Not Sold Separately
HP150M-26BM Back Main Leg Strut - Magnesium / Black (Fits Size: 26"-40")      Not Sold Separately
HP150M-26UA Back Main Leg Strut - Aluminum / Silver (Fits Size: 26"-40")         Not Sold Separately
HP151W-16 Inner Extension Tube w/ Plastic Sleeves (Fits Size: 16"-24" Stilts)
HP151W-18 Inner Extension Tube w/ Plastic Sleeves (Fits Size:18"-30" Stilts)
HP151W-20 Inner Extension Tube w/ Plastic Sleeves (Fits Size: 20"-30" Stilts)
HP151W-24 Inner Extension Tube w/ Plastic Sleeves (Fits Size: 24"-40" Stilts)
HP151W-26 Inner Extension Tube w/ Plastic Sleeves (Fits Size: 26"-40" Stilts)
HT151W-20 Flexion Inner Extension Tube w/ Sleeves (Fits S1X, Size: 20"-30")
HT151W-26 Flexion Inner Extension Tube w/ Sleeves (Fits S1X, Size: 26"-40")
HT190S Flexion Upper Spring Block (Fits: S1X)
HT191S Flexion Spring Pivot (Fits: S1X)